From: Jacqueline Trotta (adpce.ad)

To: Matthew McGhee (adpce.ad); Steve Ferren - Arkansas Oil; Vanessa@mttech.net; johnmarkgoings@gmail.com;
dennis.free@adem.arkansas.gov; chrishowell@bbloil.com; jaycob.mcmillan15@gmail.com;
john.w.may@gmail.com; Lisa Thompson (adpce.ad); Dianna Kilburn (adpce.ad); Jarrod Zweifel (adpce.ad); Josh
Stevens (adpce.ad); Susan Speake (adpce.ad); Walter Wright; tylerlachowsky@naturalstatestategies.com;
caitlynhiland@naturalstatestrategies.com; stevegoode@natyralstatestrategies.com; Bryan Leamons (adpce.ad)

Cc: Bridget Green (adpce.ad)

Subject: RE: PST Advisory meeting Discussion Packet 02/26/25
Date: Monday, February 24, 2025 1:56:15 PM
Attachments: image001.png

imaae002.png
**Update**

Chairperson John Goings has decided to change the Advisory Committee meeting on 2/26/25
from being in-person to Zoom only. It will not be held in-person.

Here is the Zoom information:
Zoom invitation to the monthly Petroleum Storage Tank Trust Fund Advisory Committee
meeting:

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/99800799383?pwd=0OHNrdjVHWUMATHAxZ0xCdGV31L2V4UT09

Meeting ID: 998 0079 9383

Passcode: 1234

One tap mobile
+13126266799,,998007993834,,,,*1234# US (Chicago)
+19294362866,,998007993834#,,,,*1234# US (New York)

Dial by your location
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
833 548 0282 US Toll-free
877 853 5247 US Toll-free
888 788 0099 US Toll-free
833 548 0276 US Toll-free
Meeting ID: 998 0079 9383
Passcode: 1234

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/abUEGwWXFQy
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Thanks,

Jacqueline Trotta, CPM | Trust Fund Administrator
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Land Resources
5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118

t: 501.682.0632 | c: 501.607.7680 | e: jacqueline.trotta@arkansas.gov

ARKANSAS

ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT

From: Matthew McGhee (adpce.ad) <Matthew.McGhee@arkansas.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 21, 2025 3:06 PM

To: Steve Ferren - Arkansas Oil <steve@aoma.org>; Vanessa@mttech.net;
johnmarkgoings@gmail.com; dennis.free@adem.arkansas.gov; chrishowell@bbloil.com;
jaycob.mcmillan15@gmail.com; john.w.may@gmail.com; Lisa Thompson (adpce.ad)
<Lisa.M.Thompson@arkansas.gov>; Dianna Kilburn (adpce.ad) <Dianna.Kilburn@arkansas.gov>;
Jarrod Zweifel (adpce.ad) <Jarrod.Zweifel@arkansas.gov>; Josh Stevens (adpce.ad)
<Josh.Stevens@arkansas.gov>; Susan Speake (adpce.ad) <Susan.Speake@arkansas.gov>;
WWright@mwlaw.com; tylerlachowsky@naturalstatestategies.com;

caitlynhiland @naturalstatestrategies.com; stevegoode@natyralstatestrategies.com; Bryan Leamons
(adpce.ad) <Bryan.Leamons@arkansas.gov>

Cc: Jacqueline Trotta (adpce.ad) <Jacqueline.Trotta@arkansas.gov>; Bridget Green (adpce.ad)
<Bridget.Green@arkansas.gov>

Subject: PST Advisory meeting Discussion Packet 02/26/25

Attached is the link to the Discussion Packet for the Advisory Committee Meeting to be held on
February 26, 2025 in the Commission Room.

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/tlsr6qwl02x2jxgwtfsrx/Discussion-Packet..02.26.25.pdf?
rlkey=pumt4zuiwdcipsiqv809w80cc&st=05xv3wek&d|l=0

Matthew McGhee | Environmental Program Coordinator
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Land Resources
5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118

t: 501.682.0588 | e: matthew.mcghee@arkansas.gov
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